# CH \$340.00 298049

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KidKraft, LP		06/30/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KidKraft, Inc.	
Street Address:	4630 Olin Road	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75244	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2980495	KIDKRAFT
Registration Number:	2980497	KIDKRAFT
Registration Number:	2554736	KIDKRAFT
Registration Number:	2980496	
Registration Number:	4228739	LIVE LEARN PLAY
Registration Number:	3640625	DOLLKRAFT
Registration Number:	3636199	DOLL KRAFT
Registration Number:	3636205	PLAYKRAFT
Registration Number:	3785449	SMALL POTATOES
Registration Number:	3986362	PERSONALIZATION BY KIDKRAFT
Serial Number:	86604811	KIDKRAFT
Serial Number:	86552251	KIDKRAFT
Serial Number:	86552256	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 972-628-3600

**Email:** trademarks@munckwilson.com

TRADEMARK

900331851 REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0808

Correspondent Name: Munck Wilson Mandala, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889
Address Line 2: Amanda K. Greenspon
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KIDK01-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda K. Greenspon
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda K. Greenspon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=KIDKRAFT INC. DE INCORPORATION#page1.tif source=KIDKRAFT LP DE CONVERSION#page1.tif

source=Texas SOS Acceptance of Conversion Filing#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0809 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "KIDKRAFT, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5776592 8100V

DATE: 06-30-15

AUTHENTYCATION: 2517072

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0810

150991302

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "KIDKRAFT, LP" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KIDKRAFT, LP" TO "KIDKRAFT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

DATE: 06-30-15

AUTHENTYCATION: 2517072

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0811

5776592 8100V

150991302

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



# Office of the Secretary of State

### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

KidKraft, LP File Number: 800025484

Converting it to

KidKraft, Inc.

File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/30/2015

Effective: 07/01/2015



Culc -

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Phone: (512) 463-5555
Prepared by: Jean Marchione
RECORDED: 07/21/2015

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10340 TRADEMARK Services
TRADEMARK 1545540002
REEL: 005581 FRAME: 0812